

## HR Green, Inc. 8710 Earhart Lane SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404-8947

Date:	Elm, High and Chatham Street Reconstruction Thursday, January 23, 2025	Engineer: Bids Rec'd:	MAC 6		struction Co. on, IA	Dave Schmitt Construction Co., Inc. Cedar Rapids, IA			neral Contracting ar Rapids, IA	All American Concrete, Inc. West Liberty, IA		Pirc-Tobin Construction, Inc. Alburnett, IA		Cornerstone Excavating, Inc. Washington, IA	
Job No.:	2402682	Addendum 1 Bid Bond	Y Y	Addendum 1 Bid Bond	Y	Addendum 1 Bid Bond	Y	Addendum 1 Bid Bond	Y	Addendum 1 Bid Bond	Y	Addendum 1 Bid Bond	Y		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	UNIT	610	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$11.50	\$7,015.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$29.00	\$17,690.00	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	\$29.00	\$17,690.0
2	TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE, 8"	CY	1074	\$42.50	\$45,645.00	\$35.20	\$37,804.80	\$30.00	\$32,220.00	\$38.00	\$40,812.00	\$25.00	\$26,850.00	\$38.25	\$41,080.50
3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	2325	\$15.00	\$34,875.00	\$12.40	\$28,830.00	\$15.00	\$34,875.00	\$13.40	\$31,155.00	\$30.00	\$69,750.00	\$15.25	\$35,456.2
5	SUBGRADE PREPARATION SUBBASE, MODIFIED, PER PLAN	SY SY	6247.7 6247.7	\$1.75 \$15.50	\$10,933.48 \$96,839.35	\$1.95 \$8.50	\$12,183.02 \$53,105.45	\$1.50 \$8.50	\$9,371.55 \$53,105.45	\$2.10 \$9.40	\$13,120.17 \$58,728.38	\$1.50 \$18.00	\$9,371.55 \$112,458.60	5 \$2.00 0 \$8.25	\$12,495.40 \$51,543.53
6	COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.0
	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HR	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$307.50	\$1,230.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.0
<u>8</u> 9	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 8 INCH	LS LF	1 832.1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.0
10	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 8 INCH	LF	35	\$115.00 \$160.00	\$95,691.50 \$5.600.00	\$194.00 \$181.50	\$161,427.40 \$6,352.50	\$150.00 \$160.00	\$124,815.00 \$5,600.00	\$213.00 \$198.00	\$177,237.30 \$6,930.00	\$175.00 \$185.00	\$145,617.50 \$6,475.00	0 \$141.50 0 \$132.50	\$117,742.15 \$4,637.5
	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RELOCATION	EA	32	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00	\$2,909.00	\$93,088.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,010.00	\$96,320.00	\$3,500.00	\$112,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$140,800.0
12	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER, 6 INCH	LF	12	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$24.40	\$292.80	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$26.00	\$312.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$96.0
13 14	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER, 8 INCH STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE, 15 INCH	LF LF	855 139	\$5.00 \$90.00	\$4,275.00 \$12.510.00	\$11.10	\$9,490.50 \$9,757.80	\$25.00	\$21,375.00	\$12.00	\$10,260.00	\$1.50	\$1,282.50	\$8.00	\$6,840.00
	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PVC C900, 15 INCH	LF	195	\$90.00 \$100.00	\$12,510.00	\$70.20 \$103.00	\$9,757.80 \$20,085.00	\$100.50 \$135.00	\$13,969.50 \$26,325.00	\$77.00 \$113.00	\$10,703.00 \$22,035.00	\$100.00 \$135.00	\$13,900.00 \$26,325.00	0 \$117.00 0 \$120.50	\$16,263.00 \$23,497.50
16	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, PVC C900, 18 INCH	LF	333	\$120.00	\$39,960.00	\$124.50	\$41,458.50	\$145.00	\$48,285.00	\$135.00	\$44,955.00	\$160.00	\$53,280.00	\$144.50	\$48,118.5
17	LINEAR TRENCH DRAIN, SW-521	LF	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$687.00	\$8,244.00	\$460.00	\$5,520.00	\$690.00	\$8,280.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
18 19	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, LESS THAN 36 INCH DIA. SUBDRAIN, CASE B, TYPE 1, 6 INCH	LF LF	476 2,102	\$20.00 \$17.50	\$9,520.00 \$36,785.00	\$13.70 \$15.60	\$6,521.20 \$32,791.20	\$25.00 \$14.00	\$11,900.00 \$29,428.00	\$15.00 \$17.00	\$7,140.00 \$35,734.00	\$15.00 \$15.50	\$7,140.00 \$32,581.00	0 \$51.00 0 \$22.25	\$24,276.00 \$46,769.50
20	SUBDRAIN, TYPE 2, 4 INCH	LF	11	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$15.00	\$32,791.20 \$165.00	\$14.00	\$154.00	\$17.00	\$35,734.00	\$30.00	\$32,561.00	35.00	\$385.0
21	FOOTING DRAIN COLLECTOR, HDPE, 6 INCH	LF	74	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$21.50	\$1,591.00	\$14.00	\$1,036.00	\$23.00	\$1,702.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$31.00	\$2,294.0
22	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE A-2, 6 INCH	EA	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$544.50	\$4,900.50	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$305.00	\$2,745.0
23 24	SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT, TYPE B, 18 INCH SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS. CMP. 6 INCH	EA EA	<u>1</u> 9	\$1,300.00 \$125.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,125.00	\$2,104.00 \$115.00	\$2,104.00 \$1,035.00	\$1,000.00 \$250.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$1,900.00 \$127.00	\$1,900.00 \$1,143.00	\$1,800.00 \$200.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00	0 \$2,100.00 0 \$240.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,160.00
25	FOOTING DRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, CMP, 6 INCH	EA	4	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,035.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$127.00	\$1,143.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	3 \$240.00 3 \$240.00	\$2,160.0
26	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 6 INCH	LF	195	\$75.00	\$14,625.00	\$138.00	\$26,910.00	\$90.00	\$17,550.00	\$160.00	\$31,200.00	\$235.00	\$45,825.00	\$140.00	\$27,300.0
27	WATER MAIN, TRENCHLESS, PVC, 6 INCH	LF	1,161	\$90.00	\$104,490.00	\$76.70	\$89,048.70	\$125.00	\$145,125.00	\$82.00	\$95,202.00	\$75.00	\$87,075.00	\$139.00	\$161,379.0
28 29	FITTING, BY WEIGHT, DUCTILE IRON WATER SERVICE STUB, POLYETHYLENE, 1 INCH	LB EA	1,076 20	\$12.00 \$1,950.00	\$12,912.00 \$39,000.00	\$7.75 \$1,543.00	\$8,339.00 \$30,860.00	\$8.00 \$2,425.00	\$8,608.00 \$48,500.00	\$8.40 \$1,570.00	\$9,038.40 \$31,400.00	\$7.00 \$2,500.00	\$7,532.00 \$50,000.00	0 \$12.50 0 \$3,125.00	\$13,450.00 \$62,500.00
	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT, CAP, 4 INCH	LF	560	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.05	\$1,148.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.20	\$1,232.00	\$8.00	\$4,480.00	\$7.00	\$3,920.00
31	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT, CAP, 6 INCH	LF	398	\$5.00	\$1,990.00	\$2.05	\$815.90	\$10.00	\$3,980.00	\$2.20	\$875.60	\$7.50	\$2,985.00	\$8.00	\$3,184.0
32	VALVE, GATE, 6 INCH	EA EA	10	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,777.00	\$17,770.00	\$2,850.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,060.00	\$20,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.0
33 34	AIR RELEASE VALVE, 6 INCH TAPPING VALVE ASSEMBLY, 6 INCH	EA	1	\$1,075.00 \$4,750.00	\$1,075.00 \$4,750.00	\$1,378.00 \$6,653.00	\$1,378.00 \$6,653.00	\$2,500.00 \$4,700.00	\$2,500.00 \$4,700.00	\$1,800.00 \$7,200.00	\$1,800.00 \$7,200.00	\$3,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$5,500.00	0 \$1,375.00 0 \$5,900.00	\$1,375.00 \$5,900.00
35	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$6,550.00	\$19,650.00	\$7,055.00	\$21,165.00	\$9,150.00	\$27,450.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$7,750.00	\$23,250.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.0
	ALTERNATE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$7,056.00	\$7,056.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.0
37 38	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, SW-301, 48 INCH	EA EA	<u>3</u>	\$500.00 \$4.600.00	\$1,500.00 \$18.400.00	\$711.50 \$5,299.00	\$2,134.50 \$21,196.00	\$1,000.00 \$7,200.00	\$3,000.00 \$28,800.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,900.00	\$4,500.00 \$23,600.00	\$550.00 \$7,750.00	\$1,650.00 \$31,000.00	0 \$1,250.00 0 \$7.850.00	\$3,750.00 \$31,400.00
39	MANHOLE, STORM SEWER, SW-301, 46 INCH	EA	4 1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,299.00	\$21,196.00 \$5,614.00	\$6,605.00	\$6,605.00	\$6,100.00	\$23,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5 \$7,850.00 5 \$6,100.00	\$6,100.0
40	INTAKE, SW-541	EA	9	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$9,211.00	\$82,899.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$8,474.00	\$76,266.0
41	INTAKE, SW-542	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,627.00	\$14,508.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$24,200.0
42 43	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA EA	2 2	\$1,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,122.00 \$1,124.00	\$4,244.00 \$2,248.00	\$3,100.00 \$2,400.00	\$6,200.00 \$4,800.00	\$2,300.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,600.00 \$2,400.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,000.00	0 \$1,400.00 0 \$4,350.00	\$2,800.00 \$8,700.00
	REMOVE MANHOLE	EA	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,124.00	\$5,096.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,850.00		\$6,230.0
45	REMOVE INTAKE	EA	6	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$728.00	\$4,368.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$852.00	\$5,112.0
	PAVEMENT, PCC, 7 INCH, CLASS C	SY	5450.30	\$53.50	\$291,591.05	\$60.70	\$330,833.21	\$53.50	\$291,591.05	\$56.75	\$309,304.53	\$55.50	\$302,491.65	5 \$58.00	\$316,117.4
	PAVEMENT SAMPLES AND TESTING REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	LS SY	<u>1</u> 561	\$2,750.00 \$8.00	\$2,750.00 \$4.488.00	\$2,750.00 \$4.20	\$2,750.00 \$2,356.20	\$2,750.00 \$7.50	\$2,750.00 \$4,207.50	\$4,700.00 \$4.50	\$4,700.00 \$2,524.50	\$2,850.00 \$12.50	\$2,850.00 \$7,012.50	0 \$2,750.00 0 \$5.00	\$2,750.00 \$2,805.00
	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SY	1284	\$8.00	\$10,272.00	\$4.20 \$6.25	\$8,025.00	\$7.50	\$9,630.00	\$6.70	\$8,602.80	\$12.50	\$12,840.00		\$8,988.0
50	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR	SY	440	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.45	\$3,278.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$17.50	\$7,700.00
	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$38.10	\$381.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$41.00	\$410.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
	SIDEWALK, PCC, 4 INCH SIDEWALK, PCC, 6 INCH	SY SY	873.40 86.40	\$53.00 \$130.00	\$46,290.20 \$11,232.00	\$48.50 \$62.70	\$42,359.90 \$5,417.28	\$45.00 \$55.00	\$39,303.00 \$4,752.00	\$61.70 \$125.00	\$53,888.78 \$10,800.00	\$65.33 \$142.33	\$57,059.22 \$12,297.3	2 \$70.00 1 \$90.00	\$61,138.00 \$7,776.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	120	\$44.00	\$5,280.00	\$44.10	\$5,292.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$61.25	\$7,350.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00		\$7,800.00
	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6 INCH	SY	1089.50	\$67.50	\$73,541.25	\$74.90	\$81,603.55	\$55.00	\$59,922.50	\$80.65	\$87,868.18	\$76.21	\$83,030.80	\$93.00	\$101,323.50
	TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR, 6 INCH	SY	440	\$10.50	\$4,620.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$16.00	\$7,040.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00		\$13,090.0
57 58	PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING PAVERS, 8 INCH x 4 INCH CLAY BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY SY	20 5113	\$180.00 \$5.00	\$3,600.00 \$25,565.00	\$438.00 \$5.80	\$8,760.00 \$29,655.40	\$180.00 \$7.50	\$3,600.00 \$38,347.50	\$198.00 \$6.30	\$3,960.00 \$32,211.90	\$525.00 \$8.00	\$10,500.00 \$40,904.00		\$10,600.0 \$40,904.0
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,120.00	\$8,120.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$9,570.00	\$9,570.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$11,600.0
60	TRAFFIC SIGNS, SHEET ALUMINUM, TYPE A	SF	17	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$33.00	\$561.00	\$32.50	\$552.50	\$63.00	\$1,071.0
	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POSTS	LF	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$52.50	\$577.50		\$715.0
62 63	PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST ANCHOR, BREAK-AWAY REMOVE AND REINSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNS	EA EA	1 13	\$125.00 \$175.00	\$125.00 \$2,275.00	\$100.00 \$175.00	\$100.00 \$2,275.00	\$125.00 \$175.00	\$125.00 \$2,275.00	\$137.50 \$192.50	\$137.50 \$2,502.50	\$135.00 \$200.00	\$135.00 \$2.600.00		\$240.0 \$2,275.0
64	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 1	AC	13 1	\$5.000.00	\$2,275.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00 \$4.250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,275.00	\$192.50	\$2,502.50	· ·	\$2,600.00		\$2,275.0



## HR Green, Inc. 8710 Earhart Lane SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404-8947

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST

Project: Elm, High and Chatham Street Reconstruction		Engineer:	MAC	Rathje Construction Co. Marion, IA		Dave Schmitt Construction Co., Inc. Cedar Rapids, IA		Shift General Contracting Cedar Rapids, IA		All American Concrete, Inc. West Liberty, IA		Pirc-Tobin Construction, Inc. Alburnett, IA		Cornerstone Excavating, Inc. Washington, IA	
Date: Thursday, January 23, 2025		Bids Rec'd:	6												
Job No.: 2402682			- Warlon, IA		Cedai Rapids, IA		Cedal Rapids, IA		West Liberty, IA		Alburriett, IA		washington, iA		
					Υ	Addendum 1	Υ	Addendum 1	Υ	Addendum 1	Υ	Addendum 1	Y	Addendum 1	Υ
					Υ	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Y	Bid Bond	Υ	Bid Bond	Y
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
65	HYDRAULIC SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING, TYPE 4	AC	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
66	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
67	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2C	SY	920	\$1.25	\$1,150.00	\$1.30	\$1,196.00	\$1.25	\$1,150.00	\$1.40	\$1,288.00	\$1.50	\$1,380.00	\$2.25	\$2,070.00
68	WATTLE, 12 INCH	LF	1008	\$2.40	\$2,419.20	\$2.30	\$2,318.40	\$2.40	\$2,419.20	\$2.50	\$2,520.00	\$2.50	\$2,520.00	\$2.65	\$2,671.20
69	WATTLE, REMOVAL	LF	1008	\$0.25	\$252.00	\$0.01	\$10.08	\$0.25	\$252.00	\$0.30	\$302.40	\$0.01	\$10.08	\$0.40	\$403.20
70	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SURFACE-APPLIED	EA	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
71	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE	EA	17	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$27.50	\$467.50	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$40.00	\$680.00
72	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	108	\$36.00	\$3,888.00	\$83.30	\$8,996.40	\$55.00	\$5,940.00	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$90.00	\$9,720.00	\$110.00	\$11,880.00
73	COMBINED CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL, MODIF	IE CY	4.2	\$1,400.00	\$5,880.00	\$518.00	\$2,175.60	\$650.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,300.00
74	REMOVALS, PER PLAN	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,618.00	\$4,618.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
75	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,690.00	\$19,690.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
76	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00
77	MAINTENANCE OF POSTAL SERVICE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,561.00	\$2,561.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
78	MAINTENANCE OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
79	CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

\$ 1,557,250.96

\$ 1,449,256.03

0.649505493 Noted on the Bid \$1,972,362.13

\$ 1,822,253.43

\$ 1,842,540.88

\$ 1,972,353.13

\$ 1,648,127.25